## **QUESTION NO 34**

By Councillor Gardiner for answer by the Convener of Development Management Sub-Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2022

Question

(1) Does the Development Management Sub-Committee
Convenor agree that the Planning Policy development
benefits from a Planning Convenor and Development
Management Sub-Committee Convenor that work together?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What measures will the Development Management Sub-Committee Convenor be undertaking to enable co-operation and planning policy development with the Planning Convenor?

Answer

(2)